DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: September 8, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building

HOVE, LINDSEY DW

NEWTON, ANDREW HL

SCHWAB, HANNAH CS

STRINGER, IRENE CN

TAYLOR, JENNIFER CC, CN, CS,
CV, ND

Position
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 0.97 FTE

PHYSICAL EDUCATION/DAPE TEACHER

(LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)

GRADE 1 TEACHER (LONG-TERM

SUBSTITUTE)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST

(LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)

ORCHESTRA TEACHER (LONG-TERM

SUBSTITUTE)

B. 2025-26 ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENTS

Name Building
BURNHAM, LISA EHS
CAINES, MATHEW EHS
HACKBARTH, DYLAN EHS
JOHNSON, TAYLOR SV
LEVOIR, CARMINE )Y
PLAFCAN, NICOLE EHS

Position

SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE
SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE
SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE
SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE
SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE

SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building
FINCH, AUTUMN HL
HOUSKAMP, TYLER DW
CRUZ, ASHLEIGH CS

Position

Wage

$265.81/DAY

$265.81/DAY

$265.81/DAY

Wage
$6,375.00
$3,160.76
$5,005.87
$4,176.14
$6,375.00

$4,445.82

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 1.0 FTE

GRADE 1 TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building

NONE

E. OVERLOAD ASSIGNMENTS

Name Building

Assignment Change

Position

:
D

$65,665.76

$265.81/DAY

Date
08/25/2025

08/18/2025-
10/15/2025

08/18/2025-
11/26/2025

09/29/2025-
02/02/2026

08/19/2025-
11/14/2025

Number of Days

10
10
10
10
10

10

Date
06/03/2025
08/08/2025

07/31/2025

-]
o
)



GREISEN, DAVID

EHS

WORK-BASED LEARNING TEACHER

0.2 FTE

F. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
NELSON, MARK
SWENSON, SARA

TOZER, ANNE

Buildin

EHS

EHS

CC

Position

MATHEMATICS TEACHER
MEDIA SPECIALIST

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

ABDIAZIZ, MARIAM
BARNETT, JAMES
BAUMANN, ANNA
BURNS, ELYSA
CARUFEL, PATRICK
CUFI BOTELLO, YUDITH
DAVIS, COREY

DAVIES, ELIZABETH
DENNISTON, REBECCA
FELT, MERIWETHER
FLORES, LUIS

GARFIN, JEFFREY
HACKLANDER, CAITLYN
JACKSON, DAVID
JOHNSON, NICOLE

JUDD, JORDAN

KHAN, TAJAMMUL

LEE, MADELINE

Building
EHS
A%
A%
ND
EHS
CS
SV
A%
A%
TC
TC
TC
cC
HL
Cv

DW

TC

Cv

Position

SECURITY MONITOR
EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA
HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE
CUSTODIAN

EA PARA

SECURITY MONITOR
EA SPED PARA
OFFICE ASSISTANT E
BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA
MEDIA ASSISTANT
EA SPED PARA

STUDENT BEHAVIOR & CULTURE
COORDINATOR

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

$18,421.60

08/18/2025-
06/02/2026

Anticipated Dates of Leave

11/19/2025 - 02/19/2026

10/13/2025 - 11/10/2025

11/19/2025 - 01/02/2026

Wage
$23.50/HOUR

$24.00/HOUR
$23.50/HOUR
$25.60/HOUR
$24.26/HOUR
$23.30/HOUR
$23.50/HOUR
$23.50/HOUR
$25.43/HOUR
$26.64/HOUR
$26.64/HOUR
$26.64/HOUR
$24.00/HOUR
$25.43/HOUR
$23.00/HOUR

$98,172

$26.64/HOUR

$26.00/HOUR

Date
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/27/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/18/2025
09/05/2025
08/27/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/26/2025
08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/27/2025



LUCCI, MIKAYLA
OSLER, EMILY
ROSS, ISAIAH
SCHROEDER, STEPHANIE
SELLERS, MEGAN
SWAIN, ALEXANDER
TALLEY, OLIVIA
WILBER, JILL
YANDA, JANE
YELKIN, NICHOLAS
YOUSSE, TAYLOR

VIDETICH BYE, ASHLEY

A%

HL

DW

EHS

cv

CN

Ccv

TC

DW

EHS

cv

A%

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN FLOAT

MEDIA ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

ADED, ADAM
AHMED, SHUKRI
ALBERTSON, NICOLE

BECERRA BONILLA,
STHAYSE

BENIK, ABIGAIL

BJORK, LORI

CARRERA, LILIA

EVANS, LYNELL

JESKE, AMANDA

KELLY, KENNETH
MURPHY, PAIGE
NELSON, JANET

OWEN, ABIGAIL
ROSENTHAL, ELIZABETH

SANDEFER, LUZ

Building
TC
cV
TC

Cv

SV
A%
Ccv
CN
HL
cv
CN
SV
Ccv
DW

ELC

Position

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

ROUTE PROGRAMMER

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

MEDIA ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

$23.70/HOUR
$23.70/HOUR
$24.26/HOUR
$23.31//HOUR
$23.30/HOUR
$23.70/HOUR
$24.00/HOUR
$26.92/HOUR
$27.00/HOUR
$24.00/HOUR
$23.70/HOUR

$32.67/HOUR

08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/27/2025
08/26/2025
08/25/2025
09/02/2025
08/25/2025
08/28/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025

09/02/2025

Date

09/12/2025
08/20/2025
09/02/2025

05/30/2025

05/30/2025
08/13/2025
05/30/2025
05/30/2025
06/04/2025
05/30/2025
05/30/2025
09/09/2025
05/30/2025
09/12/2025

05/30/2025



SNYDER NATALIE DW HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

VALDEZ PONCE DE LEON, DW
KARINA

CULTURAL LIASION

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change
KAMAU, LYDIA DW FROM: ON CALL CUSTODIAN

TO: CUSTODIAN FLOAT
MORR GARCIA, IGOR vV

TO: EA SPED PARA
MEZA MENDEZ, YOLIMAR \'A% FROM: ESY EA SPED PARA (TEMP)
TO: EA SPED PARA
PIGRUM, JAMESE CC FROM: KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: EA SPED PARA

SEPULVEDA, MONTESERRAT ECC
TO: CULTURAL LIASION

SQUALLS, TANIJA HL FROM: KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

TO: EA SPED PARA

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position
ALGER, BROOKE CcVv EA SPED PARA

KETTERLING, JENNIFER ELC INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

Wage
$24.26/HOUR

FROM: HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE $25.60/HOUR

$23.30/HOUR

$23.70/HOUR

FROM: WELCOME CENTER SPECIALIST $61,118

$23.50/HOUR

08/24/2025

09/02/2025

Date

09/02/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

09/15/2025

08/25/2025

Anticipated Dates of L eave

09/14/2025 - 01/02/2026

09/18/2025 - 10/15/2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position

AHMED,MARYAMA ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
ALEXANDER,WREN HL KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
BENADIBA, SARA ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
CRAMER, LINDSEY HL KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
FARSHT, JONAH Cv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
HASSAN, AISHA CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Wage
$16.48/HOUR

$16.97/HOUR
$23.34/HOUR
$16.97/HOUR
$16.97/HOUR

$16.97/HOUR

Date

08/18/2025
09/02/2025
08/25/2025
09/02/2025
08/25/2025

09/02/2025



MOHAMED,BASMA CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.97/HOUR 09/02/2025
SAHAL, ISRA CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR 08/18/2025

THOMPSON, MEGHAN CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $23.35/HOUR 08/25/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date
NONE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Position Wage Date
NONE

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

NONE



