

Meeting Date: September 8, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations

Type: Consent

Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

**Description:** Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

**Recommendation:** Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

#### **Attachment:**

1. Report (next page)

#### **LICENSED STAFF**

#### A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
HOVE, LINDSEY	DW	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 0.97 FTE	\$65,665.76	08/25/2025
NEWTON, ANDREW	HL	PHYSICAL EDUCATION/DAPE TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	08/18/2025- 10/15/2025
SCHWAB, HANNAH	CS	GRADE 1 TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	08/18/2025- 11/26/2025
STRINGER, IRENE	CN	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	09/29/2025- 02/02/2026
TAYLOR, JENNIFER	CC, CN, CS, CV, ND	ORCHESTRA TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	08/19/2025- 11/14/2025

#### B. 2025-26 ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	Number of Days
BURNHAM, LISA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	\$6,375.00	10
CAINES, MATHEW	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	\$3,160.76	10
HACKBARTH, DYLAN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	\$5,005.87	10
JOHNSON, TAYLOR	SV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	\$4,176.14	10
LEVOIR, CARMINE	SV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	\$6,375.00	10
PLAFCAN, NICOLE	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	\$4,445.82	10

## C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
FINCH, AUTUMN	HL	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025
HOUSKAMP, TYLER	DW	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 1.0 FTE	08/08/2025
CRUZ, ASHLEIGH	CS	GRADE 1 TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	07/31/2025

#### D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>ivame</u>	<u>Bullaing</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>vvage</u> <u>D</u>	<u>ate</u>
--------------	-----------------	--------------------------	-----------------------	------------

NONE

#### E. OVERLOAD ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>		<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
-------------	-----------------	-----------------	--	-------------	-------------

GREISEN, DAVID	EHS	WORK-BASED LEARNING TEACHER	\$18,421.60	08/18/2025-
		0.2 FTE		06/02/2026

# F. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
NELSON, MARK	EHS	MATHEMATICS TEACHER	11/19/2025 - 02/19/2026
SWENSON, SARA	EHS	MEDIA SPECIALIST	10/13/2025 - 11/10/2025
TOZER, ANNE	CC	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	11/19/2025 - 01/02/2026

## **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

## A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABDIAZIZ, MARIAM	EHS	SECURITY MONITOR	\$23.50/HOUR	08/25/2025
BARNETT, JAMES	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$24.00/HOUR	08/25/2025
BAUMANN, ANNA	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.50/HOUR	08/25/2025
BURNS, ELYSA	ND	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$25.60/HOUR	08/25/2025
CARUFEL, PATRICK	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$24.26/HOUR	08/27/2025
CUFI BOTELLO, YUDITH	CS	EA PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	08/25/2025
DAVIS, COREY	SV	SECURITY MONITOR	\$23.50/HOUR	08/25/2025
DAVIES, ELIZABETH	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.50/HOUR	08/25/2025
DENNISTON, REBECCA	VV	OFFICE ASSISTANT E	\$25.43/HOUR	08/18/2025
FELT, MERIWETHER	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.64/HOUR	09/05/2025
FLORES, LUIS	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.64/HOUR	08/27/2025
GARFIN, JEFFREY	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.64/HOUR	08/25/2025
HACKLANDER, CAITLYN	CC	EA SPED PARA	\$24.00/HOUR	08/25/2025
JACKSON, DAVID	HL	MEDIA ASSISTANT	\$25.43/HOUR	08/26/2025
JOHNSON, NICOLE	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.00/HOUR	08/25/2025
JUDD, JORDAN	DW	STUDENT BEHAVIOR & CULTURE COORDINATOR	\$98,172	08/25/2025
KHAN, TAJAMMUL	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.64/HOUR	08/25/2025
LEE, MADELINE	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$26.00/HOUR	08/27/2025

LUCCI, MIKAYLA	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.70/HOUR	08/25/2025
OSLER, EMILY	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$23.70/HOUR	08/25/2025
ROSS, ISAIAH	DW	CUSTODIAN FLOAT	\$24.26/HOUR	08/27/2025
SCHROEDER, STEPHANIE	EHS	MEDIA ASSISTANT	\$23.31//HOUR	08/26/2025
SELLERS, MEGAN	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	08/25/2025
SWAIN, ALEXANDER	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$23.70/HOUR	09/02/2025
TALLEY, OLIVIA	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$24.00/HOUR	08/25/2025
WILBER, JILL	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.92/HOUR	08/28/2025
YANDA, JANE	DW	EA SPED PARA	\$27.00/HOUR	08/25/2025
YELKIN, NICHOLAS	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$24.00/HOUR	08/25/2025
YOUSSE, TAYLOR	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.70/HOUR	08/25/2025
VIDETICH BYE, ASHLEY	VV	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$32.67/HOUR	09/02/2025

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
TC	BUS DRIVER	09/12/2025
CV	EA SPED PARA	08/20/2025
TC	ROUTE PROGRAMMER	09/02/2025
CV	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
SV	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
VV	EA SPED PARA	08/13/2025
CV	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
CN	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
HL	MEDIA ASSISTANT	06/04/2025
CV	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
CN	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
SV	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	09/09/2025
CV	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/30/2025
DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	09/12/2025
ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/30/2025
	TC CV TC CV SV VV CV CN HL CV CN SV CV DW	TC BUS DRIVER  CV EA SPED PARA  TC ROUTE PROGRAMMER  CV EA SPED PARA  SV EA SPED PARA  VV EA SPED PARA  CV EA SPED PARA  CV EA SPED PARA  CV EA SPED PARA  CN EA SPED PARA  HL MEDIA ASSISTANT  CV EA SPED PARA  SV DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST  CV INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT  DW TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT

SNYDER NATALIE	DW	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	08/24/2025
VALDEZ PONCE DE LEON, KARINA	DW	CULTURAL LIASION	09/02/2025

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
KAMAU, LYDIA	DW	FROM: ON CALL CUSTODIAN TO: CUSTODIAN FLOAT	\$24.26/HOUR	09/02/2025
MORR GARCIA, IGOR	VV	FROM: HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE TO: EA SPED PARA	\$25.60/HOUR	08/25/2025
MEZA MENDEZ, YOLIMAR	VV	FROM: ESY EA SPED PARA (TEMP) TO: EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	08/25/2025
PIGRUM, JAMESE	CC	FROM: KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: EA SPED PARA	\$23.70/HOUR	08/25/2025
SEPULVEDA, MONTESERRAT	ΓECC	FROM: WELCOME CENTER SPECIALIST TO: CULTURAL LIASION	\$61,118	09/15/2025
SQUALLS, TANIJA	HL	FROM: KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: EA SPED PARA	\$23.50/HOUR	08/25/2025

#### D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
ALGER, BROOKE	CV	EA SPED PARA	09/14/2025 - 01/02/2026
KETTERLING, JENNIFER	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	09/18/2025 - 10/15/2025

# **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

## A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
AHMED,MARYAMA	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	08/18/2025
ALEXANDER,WREN	HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/02/2025
BENADIBA, SARA	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$23.34/HOUR	08/25/2025
CRAMER, LINDSEY	HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/02/2025
FARSHT, JONAH	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	08/25/2025
HASSAN, AISHA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/02/2025

MOHAMED,BASMA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/02/2025
SAHAL, ISRA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	08/18/2025
THOMPSON, MEGHAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$23.35/HOUR	08/25/2025

## B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE

## C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE